# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/26/2015

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZOETIS W LLC		04/26/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zoetis Services LLC	
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	995778	AMFOROL
Registration Number:	1820973	AMIGLYDE-V
Registration Number:	1448093	ARVAC
Registration Number:	591591	CENTRINE
Registration Number:	430216	CLOVITE
Registration Number:	804549	DOMOSO
Registration Number:	856384	EQUILOID
Registration Number:	2714636	EQUILOID INNOVATOR
Registration Number:	2009008	FLUNIXAMINE
Registration Number:	771776	FLUVAC
Registration Number:	2678478	FLUVAC INNOVATOR
Registration Number:	501389	FORT DODGE
Registration Number:	2486801	FORT DODGE
Registration Number:	2350853	GIARDIAVAX
Registration Number:	1756402	IMMUNE-GUARD
Registration Number:	2107630	INFOVAX-ID
Registration Number:	0924126	KETASET
Registration Number:	1870987	KOPERTOX
		TRADEMARK

900324306 **REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0343** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2531616	LARYNGO-VAC
Registration Number:	1745046	LYMEVAX
Registration Number:	1767901	METASTIM
Registration Number:	1507742	NOLVADENT
Registration Number:	1135455	NOLVALUBE
Registration Number:	619354	NOLVASAN
Registration Number:	1160554	NOLVASAN
Registration Number:	1585474	OPTI-SERT
Registration Number:	2300594	PINNACLE
Registration Number:	1191050	PNEUMABORT-K
Registration Number:	2162936	PROHEART
Registration Number:	2809009	PROHEART
Registration Number:	709880	SLEEPAWAY
Registration Number:	2557580	SURE-DIAL
Registration Number:	940856	SYNOTIC
Registration Number:	586351	SYNOVEX
Registration Number:	1496672	SYNOVEX
Registration Number:	2725856	SYNOVEX CHOICE
Registration Number:	2728131	SYNOVEX CHOICE
Registration Number:	1997305	SYNOVEX PLUS
Registration Number:	1074412	TELAZOL
Registration Number:	1314289	TORBUGESIC
Registration Number:	2007709	TORBUGESIC-SA
Registration Number:	1115136	TORBUTROL
Registration Number:	2789790	WEST NILE-INNOVATOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, gpillai@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LTD

Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/H/WHIT/ZoetisSep14/ZoetisW LLC/MG43TM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0344 source=Step 27.0 - Zoetis W LLC - Evidence\_Merger\_(Entities\_7979\_and\_7982)#page1.tif source=Step 27.0 - Zoetis W LLC - Evidence\_Merger\_(Entities\_7979\_and\_7982)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0345

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 04/20/2015 FILED 06:44 PM 04/20/2015 SRV 150536636 - 5114632 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF.

#### **ZOETIS W LLC**

INTO

#### **ZOETIS SERVICES LLC**

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization and domicile of each of the constituent entities is: ZOETIS W LLC ("ZOETIS W"), which was organized as and is a Delaware limited liability company, and ZOETIS SERVICES LLC, which was organized as and is a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

SECOND: The constituent entities have entered into an Agreement of Merger, dated as of April 20, 2015 (the "Merger Agreement"), providing for the merger of ZOETIS W with and into the Company pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA"). The Merger Agreement has been approved and executed in accordance with Sections 18-204 and 18-209 of the DLLCA.

<u>THIRD</u>: The Company shall be the surviving entity of the merger (the "Surviving Company").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the Surviving Company at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, NJ 07932. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of either constituent entity.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of April 26, 2015.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0346 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed this 20th day of April , 2015.

ZOETIS SERVICES LLC

By: Kothurne H. Wolden
Name: Valherine H. Walden
Title: Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO MERGER CERTIFICATE]

1164771-NYCSR03A - MSW **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0347 **RECORDED: 05/12/2015**